(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $607 million. 
Other $71 million. 
Total $678 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred seventy-four (174) Advanced 

Medium-Range Air-to-Air Missiles-Extended 
Range (AMRAAM–ER). 

Four (4) AMRAAM–C8 guidance sections. 
Non-MDE: Also included is the following 

non-MDE: AMRAAM containers, load train-
ers, control section spares and support equip-
ment;